GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 6th December, 2021

No. SW (S) 86/2013/458: The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to notify the following members to the working group for the formulation of the Transgender Policy.

1	Commissioner &Secretary, Social Welfare Department	Chairperson
2	Commissioner &Secretary/Secretary, Home (Police)	Member
	Department/Representative	
3	Commissioner &Secretary/ Secretary, Health &Family Welfare	Member
Ĺ	Department/Representative	
4	Commissioner & Secretary / Secretary, Law Department / Representative	Member
5	Commissioner &Secretary/ Secretary, District Council Affairs	Member
	Department / Representative	
6	Commissioner and Secretary/ Secretary, Higher & Technical	Member
L .	Education Department/Representative	
7	Member Secretary of the State Legal Services Authority, Shillong	Member
8	Director of Social Welfare, Meghalaya, Shillong	Member
		Secretary
9	Representative of Members of the Transgender Community	Member
	(To be nominated by the Chairperson)	

This Committee is constituted for a period of 2 years or till the State Transgender Policy is formulated, whichever is earlier.

The Committee will study the Transgender Policy of other States and will formulate a Transgender Policy that is relevant to State of Meghalaya.

The Committee will meet at least once a month or whenever the need arises.

Sd-/

Smti. M.N. Nampui, IAS

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department

Memo No. SW(S) 86/2013/458-A, Dated Shillong, the 6th December, 2021 Copy to:-

- 1. The Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, for kind information of the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 2. The Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Speaker, Meghalaya State Legislative Assembly for information of the Hon'ble Speaker.
- 3. The Private Secretary to the Leader of Opposition for information of the Hon'ble Leader of Opposition.
- 4. The Private Secretary to the Minister In-charge, Social Welfare Department, for kind information of the Minister.
- 5. The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, Meghalaya for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 6. The Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary, Social Welfare Department for kind information of the Principal Secretary.
- 7. The Private Secretary to the Commissioner & Secretary, Social Welfare Department for kind information of the Commissioner & Secretary.
- 8. The Director of Social Welfare, Meghalaya, Shillong, for favour of information.
- 9. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of publication in the Meghalaya Gazette.
- 10. The SIO, NIC, Meghalaya, Shillong for information and necessary action.
- 11. All members concerned for information.
- 12. Office copy.
- 13. Guard File.

By order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govt. Of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department.